and Unfair Trade Practices Relating to the Securities Market) Regulations, 2003, as amended from 
time to time, by the Company and its Employees, as may be applicable.  

4. AUTHORITY AND CEILING 

4.1. The maximum number of Options that may be Granted under this Plan shall not exceed 3,64,370 
(Three Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy) which can be Exercised into equivalent 
number of Shares. subject to the provisions of SEBI Regulations, the maximum number of Options 
that may be Granted per Eligible Employee shall be decided by the Compensation Committee 
depending upon the designation and the appraisal or assessment process.

[...]

Category -I One Time Grant shall consist of 30,000 (Thirty Thousand) Options to be granted to the 
Eligible Employees as follows: 

% of Options 
granted No. of Years from the date of grant  % of Options Vested  

100% 1 100% of Options granted 

CATEGORY – II GRANT 

Category -II Grant shall consist of 3,34,370 (Three Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred 
Seventy) Options and shall have both performance based and time based vesting component. 60% 
(Sixty Percent) of the Options to be Vested from the date of Grant as per the Vesting Schedule 
provided herein and 40% (Forty Percent) to be Vested upon fulfilling the performance conditions as